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Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 12019-1295

Status:Type: Resolution Passed Finally

File created: In control:1/11/2019 Committee on Public Works

On agenda: Final action:1/15/2019 2/5/2019

Enactment date: 2/5/2019 88Enactment #:

2/14/2019Effective date:

Title: Resolution amending Resolution No. 701, effective November 2, 2015, to now read as follows:
"Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Mobility and Infrastructure, on behalf of the City
of Pittsburgh, to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with PENNDOT under which PENNDOT will
make improvements to and transfer Industrial Highway, approximately 1.2 miles of roadway, to the
City, and the City will transfer to PENNDOT  two current City street segments, those street segments
being: 1)  Euclid Avenue from Baum Boulevard to Centre Avenue, approximately 347 feet; and 2)
Centre Avenue from Euclid Avenue to Highland Avenue, approximately 1,017 feet."

Sponsors:

Indexes: AGREEMENTS (AMENDING)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Summary 2019-1295

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Signed by the MayorMayor2/14/2019 1

Passed FinallyCity Council2/5/2019 1 Pass

Affirmatively RecommendedStanding Committee1/30/2019 1 Pass

Held in CommitteeStanding Committee1/23/2019 1 Pass

Read and referredCity Council1/15/2019 1
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